FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
MAPLETON — CASTLE HILL — CHAPMAN
of SEPTEMBER 9, 2009
EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 2015

Amendment Number 1 was adopted by unanimous vote of the Joint Board of Selectmen at their
meeting on January 12, 2015.

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

Amendment Number 1 accounts for expansion of the Chapman Select Board from three to five
members at its Town Meeting on March 23, 2015. Deletions are highlighted with strikethrough
text, additions highlight with bold text.

Section IL Part 1.2. Subpart D. ...the conduct of any business by the Joint Board shall be eight
£%) nine (9) members, regardless of member town affiliation.

Section II. Part 1.3. Each of the 43 15 Joint Board members shall have a weighted vote. ..

Section I11. Part 2.4. Each of the 13 15 Joint Board members shall have a weighted vote...
Section V. Part 3.1. The Municipality of Chapman shall have three-33 five (5) Directors.

Attachments 3 through 5. Replaced in whole to reflect five voting members.

This Amendment is hereby incorporated into the Interlocal Agreement dated September 9, 2009
and shall be effective March 24, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Selectmen of the Town of Mapleton have caused this instrument to
be signed and sealed this 4™ day of February, 2015.

SELECTMEN OF THE TOWN f MAPLETON

Barry Buck Ch 1rm

AN A" (o

Grant Clar
/ﬂ(b‘m.\b ﬁ'\/l/«'/k_,

Shaw:;l Doyen é/ C_/
SEANDEN

~
Q/Z/M Dav1d Dunl ey
Fd
&TTEST: Town Manager

ST F‘Sﬁuth
1



STATE OF MAINE
ARCGCOSTOOK, ss.

Then personally appeared the above named Barry Buck, Grant Clark, Shawn Doyen, David
Dunlavey and Scott Smith, Selectmen of the Municipality of Mapleton, and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed in said capacity.

Before me,
Felo 4, 2005 \"/hﬁ,lDDc )( C)onha ~
Date Notary Public

Theresa J. Denbow
Notary Public, MAINE

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Selectmen of the Town of Castle Hill have ca%seé’}i" ' uﬁ%{pares
to be signed and sealed this 2™ day of February, 2015.

SELECTMEN OF THE TOWN OF CASTLE HILL

S
/J a2y flém / %4?7/7141&/
Maylen Ker}ﬁey, Chairman

Herman Condon

w/w @/FQM/

Gerald McGlinn

g/ 'ZJZ-—-/{ Rowell McHat/te? %

ATTEST: To%n Manager

Robert Vigue

STATE OF MAINE
AROOSTQOXK, ss.

Then personally appeared the above named Maylen Kenney, Herman Condon, Gerald McGlinn,
Rowell McHatten and Robert Vigue, Selectmen of the Municipality of Castle Hill, and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed in said capacity.

Before me,
fen 2, 20 ihw,oc 5 Q(/?boz )
Date Notary Public
TheresaJ Denbow
2 Notary Public, MAINE

My Commission Expires
July 2, 2020



IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Select Board of the Town of Chapman have caused this instrument
to be signed and sealed this 4™ day of February, 2015.

SELECT BOARD OF THE TOWN OF CHAPMAN

A .5

Patnma utherland, Cha

@7 ,,// s ? /
Isaac Braley
ATTEST: Tofvn Manager %%7
W ,/ﬂ%)\
Milfoyd MawM/

STATE OF MAINE
AROOSTOOK, ss.

Then personally appeared the above named Patricia Sutherland, Isaac Braley and Milford
Maynard, Select Board of the Municipality of Chapman, and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be their free act and deed in said capacity.

Before me,

ALAG

Date

Notary Public

Ellen S. Bragdon Lille
Notary Public, State of Ma:
My Commission apire:
October 7, 2017



